
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3165

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12TH MARCH,2O2O

MOU DURING MARITIME INDIA SUMMIT

3165. SHRI BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) the extent to which the Government has achieved the objectives of signing the Memorandum of Understandings (MoU)/Agreements during Maritime lndia summit,

2016, Sector-wise;

(b) the number of foreign nationals employed in lndian Shipping Sector and vice-

versa aS a result of the said MoUs/Agreements across the country, as on date, country-

wise;

(c) whether the Government has received representations opposing the said MoUs/Agreements from various quarters across the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the present status of such representations; and

(e) the other steps taken by the Government to altract foreign investment in Shipping sector?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SHIPPING
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) 143 Agreements involving total investment of Rs.80,063.54 crore were signed during Maritime lndia summit 2016. Out of the 143 agreements, 72 have been completed/ operational, 13 are on-schedule, 15 held in abeyance, 9 delayed, 9 awaiting administrative clearance, 8 awaiting environment clearance, 4 under litigation, 7 restructured/re-launched and 6 have been dropped. The organisation-wise details of Agreements signed (as on December, 2O1B) are at Annex.

(b) This data is not being maintained.

(c) As per information available no such representation has been received so far.

(d) Does not arise.


(e) The major steps taken to attract Foreign lnvestment in shipping sector are given below:

Foreign Direct investment up to 100% under automatic route has been permitted in the Port Sector. This has resulted in several public private Partnership (PPP) projects in the major ports. At present, a total 34 ppp projects with an investment of Rs 22,376.92 crore are operational and 13 additional PPP projects with an investment of Rs. 71.722.23 crore are under implementation.

A dedicated lnvestment Facilitation Cell has been established in lndian

Port Association, New Delhi to facilitate investors keen to invest in lndia's shipping and maritime sectors. The cell also interacts with foreign delegations exploring investment opportunities in lndia's maritime and shipping sectors.
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STATUS OF MoU's SIGNED DURTNG MARITIME INDtA SUMMTT 2015
(As on December, 2018)

Annex

sl.

No.

Organizations Total
No. of
Agree
ments

Cost
(Rs. ln

Crores)

No. of Agreements

Complet
ed/
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n

On-
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ule

Held

in
Abey

Dela
yed

Awaiting
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tive
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Awaiting
Environmen
t
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1

PORTS

Chennai Port
Trust 1 98.00 1.

2 Jawa ha rla I

Nehru Port
Trust

20 14955.25 6 13 1.

3 Kamarajar Port
Limited

2 465.00 t 1

4 Deendayal Port
Trust

15 1.146.37 T2 2 1

5 Kolkata Dock

System
5 447.00 2 3

6 Haldia Dock

Complex
L4 5757.26 13 1

7 Mormugao Port
Trust

1. 1145.36 1

6 Mumbai Port
Trust

8 1.41.6.84 5 2 1

9 New Mangalore
Port Trust

2 491.72 2

10 Paradip Port
Trust

4 2678.73 3 1

11 Visakhapatnam
Port Trust

5 19531.51 4 T

I

I
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1

t2 v.o.
Chidambaranar

Port Trust

5 4062,25 4

4 U 4 1 4 1.

82 52195.29 50PUIl
1 2 3

13 STATE

MARITIME
BOARD

Gujarat
Maritime Board

9 s389.08 1 2

6 L 3 1.

1,4 Maharashtra
Maritime Board

1.4 10405.00 3

1.

;I
15 Tamil Nadu

Maritime Board
1 1349.00

7 3 3 3 1

STATE

MARITIME
BOARD TOTAL

24 1"7143.08 4 2 0

16 MARITIME

ORGANISATION

S

Andaman
La kshadweeP

Harbour Works

2 40.10 2

t
17 Cochin ShiPYard

Limited
3 1291.50 2

18 Directorate
General of

Lighthouse and

Lightshi p

4 30.71 4

1

L

2

1. 1
1,9 Dredging

Corporation of
lndia

3 1084.86 1

1

20 ShiPPing

Corporation of
lndia

7 2128.00 4 1

1

2L ln la nd

WaterwaYs
AuthoritY of

lndia

4 1. 1

L 1 0 0 2

MARITIME

ORGANISATION

23 4575,17 1.2 3 2

I

5 13

I

I

I

I

I
I

i

I
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S TOTAL

22 MARITIME
EDUCATION

lndian Maritime
U niversitv

5 5
L

MARITIME
EDUCATION

TOTAL

6 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 n 0 1I

23 OTHERS

lndian Port Rail

Corporation

1 1

24 lndian Ports

Association
1 1.

25 Ministry of
Shipping

1 1

26 EEML Limited 1. 1

27 Petronet LNG

Limited
2 750.00 1

1.

28 KNK Ship

Management
2 5400.00 2

OTHERS TOTAL 8 6150 T 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 1
GRAND TOTAL 1.43 80063.54 72 13 15 Y 9 8 A 7 6

